Datasheet
Sure Cross® K70 Wireless Battery-Powered Touch Button combines the best of Banner's popular Touch Button family with its reliable, field-proven,
Sure Cross wireless architecture.
• Available in 900 MHz and 2.4 GHz ISM radio frequencies
• Up to three colors in one device
• Rugged, water-resistant IP65 housing with UV-stabilized material
• Bright, uniform indicator segments appear gray when off to eliminate false indication from ambient
light

W =
Color/Position
K70 Wireless Model Key
QK70 G R Y
White
Blue
Red
Green
Yellow Pigtail with M12/Euro-style QD
Blank = None
1 2 3Radio Band
DXN2
DXN2 - Node 2.4 GHz
DXN9 - Node 900 MHz
T2
T2 = Touch
Activation
Method
Example model number: K70DXN9T2GRYQ
EZ-LIGHT® K70 Wireless Touch Button
Original Document
189843 Rev. G
21 January 2022
189843
Configuration Instructions
Set the Radio Module DIP Switches
Before applying power to the device, set the radio module's DIP
switches. After changing DIP switch positions, cycle power to the
device for the changes to take effect.
DIP Switches
Binding
Push Button
LED
DIP Switch 1: Radio Transmit Power—The 900 MHz radios transmit at 1 Watt (30 dBm) or 250 mW (24 dBm). The 250 mW mode reduces the radio's
range but improves the battery life in short range applications. For 2.4 GHz models, this DIP switch is disabled. The transmit power for 2.4 GHz is
fixed at about 65 mW EIRP (18 dBm).
DIP Switch 1 900 MHz Models 2.4 GHz Models
OFF (default) 1 Watt (30 dBm) Operation
Disabled
ON 250 mW (24 dBm) Operation
DIP Switch 2: Touch Button Behavior—Use DIP Switch 2 to set the latching or momentary behavior of the touch button.
DIP Switch 2 900 MHz and 2.4 GHz Models
OFF (default) Latching—Output toggles between activated and non-activated on successive touches
ON Momentary—Remains activated while touch is present
DIP Switches 3 and 4: Indicator Mapping—DIP switches 3 and 4 map the activation of the touch button to the one of the indicator light colors/
positions to give visual feedback when the touch output is active.
DIP Switches
Touch Button to Indicator Mapping
3 4
OFF (default) OFF (default) Mapped to Color / Position 1
OFF ON Mapped to Color / Position 2
ON OFF Mapped to Color / Position 3
ON ON Mapping disabled
Assembling the K70
Align notches on
dome and base and
press together
Rotate the dome
clockwise to
lock into place
(notches shown in
locked position).
  EZ-LIGHT® K70 Wireless Touch Button
2 www.bannerengineering.com - Tel: + 1 888 373 6767 P/N 189843 Rev. G
Wiring Diagrams
Figure 1. Wiring diagram